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圆环部分
过滤片

过滤片用贴纸

링부분 필터

필터 커버 씰

Types of Ostomy Bag and Explanations of Terms

How to Apply the One-Piece Ostomy Bag How to Use the Uro Products Connecting Tube

How to Use the Clip* (for Ostomy Bag with a Bottom Opening) 

The Air Release Filter*

To avoid peeling off or leakage due to decreased adhesive 
strength, observe the following:
・Do not touch the adhesive face with oil-covered hands.
・Do not apply ointment or cream to the sticky side of the faceplate.
・Do not reapply an ostomy bag once it has been peeled off.
・Do not store in an area of high-temperature or high-humidity area or in a freezer.
・Avoid long-term stockpiling.
・Do not peel off the backing paper until use. (Discontinue use if skin becomes irritated.)

Precautions for Use and Storage

造口袋的种类和各部分用语的说明

单件式造口袋的粘贴方法 尿造口用品的连接软管的使用方法 关于消臭过滤片*

使用及保管上的注意事项夹子的使用方法* (使用排放型造口袋的时候)

파우치의 종류와 용어설명

원피스 파우치 붙이는 방법 유로제품의 접속튜브 사용방법

크립사용방법*(하부개방형 주머니를 사용하는 경우)

가스제거 필터에 대하여*

사용상/보관상 주의

Closed Type
Free-cut － Only the starter-
hole is pre-cut. The user makes 
a hole to fit the stoma size.

Urinary TypeDrainable Type
Pre-cut － A standard hole size 
has already been cut to match 
stoma size (no need to cut).

密封型造口袋
随意裁剪型 - 底板上没有开
孔，根据造口尺寸自己开孔
的类型。

尿袋排放型造口袋
预裁剪型 - 根据不同的尺寸预
先 在 底 板 上 开 了 口 的 类 型。
根据本人的造口尺寸选择造
口袋，不用开孔。

Stick the tape around the 
skin barrier.
Place your finger between the 
ostomy bag and the sticky 
side. Peel off the backing paper 
(b) from the tape. Stick the 
tape from the center outward 
so as not to make wrinkles.

Press down the sticky side.
Press the sticky side against 
the skin around the stoma to 
ensure adhesion.

Apply to fit the stoma.
Open the slit and apply the 
skin barrier to fit the stoma 
while checking the stoma site.

Open the clip by pressing and 
lifting up the stopper. Be care-
ful not to twist the hinge part.

Make a single twist of the 
ostomy bag around the lifted 
arm part. Adjust the curve of 
the clip to the body curve.

Close the clip while pressing 
the stopper. Finally, check that 
the clip has been properly 
locked.
* Some products include the clip as 

standard.

Make a  ho le  in  the cut t ing 
gauge*(excluding pre-cut type).
Measure the stoma size. Make 
a hole the same size as the 
stoma in the cutting gauge. 
The hole size must be within 
the range of the effective size 
indicated on the gauge, and 
must be made in the middle.
* Some products include the cutting 

gauge as standard equipment.

Make a hole in the skin barrier 
(excluding pre-cut type).
Place the cutting gauge on the 
backing paper(a) of the skin 
barrier. Trace the hole onto the 
backing paper(a) with a ballpoint 
pen, etc. Cut out the hole with 
scissors etc. Smooth the cut 
edge flat with your finger.

Peel off the backing paper.
Peel off the backing paper(a) 
from the skin barrier.
Turn up the tip of the backing 
paper(b) of the tape around 
the skin barrier.

粘贴皮肤保护剂周围的胶带
把手指插入造口袋与粘着部之
间，揭开胶带的剥离纸(b)，从
中心部位朝外，注意不要引起
折皱小心翼翼地贴上去。

按压粘着部
为了使粘着部与皮肤密封贴紧，
请认真地按压造口周围的粘着
部3-5分钟。

对准造口粘贴上去
揭开开口处，一边确认造口的
位置，一边对准地紧贴上去。

在测量板上开孔
(除了预裁剪型)
准确地测量造口尺寸，然后在
测量板上开一个与造口同样尺
寸的孔。请在板上记有有效直
径范围的中心部分上开孔。
* 根据不同的产品，测量板作为标

准附件包括在内。

在皮肤保护剂上开孔
(除了预裁剪型)
把测量板放在皮肤保护剂的剥
离纸(a)上，用圆珠笔等画下孔
的大小尺寸。沿着画下的尺寸
用剪刀等来开孔。用手指揉搓
开孔的边缘使之光滑柔顺没有
高低不平的地方。

揭开剥离纸
揭开皮肤保护剂上的剥离纸(a)。
稍微翻开皮肤保护剂周围胶带
的剥离纸(b)的边缘部分。

점착판 주위의 점착테잎을
부착함.
주머니 부 분 과 점착 부분
사이에 손가락을 넣어 테잎의
박리지(b)를 떼어낸후 가운데
중앙에서바깥쪽으로 주름지지
않도록 주의하여 붙여주십시오.

점착부를 누름.
점착부위가 확실히 피부에
붙도록 스토마 주위를 잘 눌러
주십시오.

스토마에 맞게 부착함.
잘린 부분을 열어 스토마위치를
확인하며 스토마가 스치지
(닿지) 않도록 맞춰서 올바르게
붙여주십시오.

커팅게이지(박스 속에 있는
투명비닐제품)에 구멍을
만든다.*(프리 커트제품 제외)
스토마 사이즈를 계측하여
커팅게이지에 스토마와 동일한
사이즈의 구멍을 만든다.구멍은
게이지에 기재된 유효경 범위
내에서 중앙에 만든다.
* 제품에 따라서는 커팅게이지가
 표준부속품으로 들어있습니다.

점착판에 구멍을 만듬.(프리커트 제외)
커팅게이지를 점착판 박리지(a)위에

올려 놓은 후 볼펜 등으로 그 크기를

그린 후 선을 따라 가위 등으로

구멍을 뚫는다. 만든 구멍의 자른

부분은 손가락으로 문질러 자른

부분을 울퉁불퉁하지 않도록 한다.

박리지를 벗겨 떼어냄.
점착판의 박리지(a)를 벗겨낸다.
* 점착판 주위 테잎의 박리지(b)
 끝부분을 약간 벗겨낸다.

Use the attached connecting 
tube for connection to a urine 
collection bag. Insert the con-
nector of the urine collection 
bag into the vinyl tube part of 
the connecting tube.

Squeeze the connector part of 
the connecting tube into the 
urinary outlet of the ostomy 
bag until you hear a click.

To remove the connector, pull 
out while pressing down the 
ring part.

一边按住锁扣一边朝上提，打
开夹子。打开以后请注意不要
让接合部拧在一起。

在提起的夹子部分上把造口袋
翻卷一层，这时候请注意将夹
子陷进去的一侧朝向身体。

一边按住锁扣一边关上夹子。
最后认真地确认一下是否关牢。
* 根据不同的产品，夹子作为标准

附件包括在内。

与蓄尿袋连接的时候，要使用
附加的连接软管。首先把蓄尿
袋的前端插入连接软管的塑料
管子部分。

把连接软管的塞孔部分用力插
入造口袋的排尿口，直到听到
“咔哒”卡牢的声音为止。

拆除时，一边朝下按压塞孔的
圆环部分一边拔出软管。

스토파를 누르면서 위로 당겨
크립을 연다 . 열린부분을
비틀리지 않도록 주의.

위로 들어올린 부분에 파우치를
겹으로 겹치게 만든다. 이때
크립의 굴곡 부분이 신체의
곡선에 맞도록 맞춘다.

스 토 파 를  누 르 며  크 립 을
닫 는 다  .  최 후 에  정 확 히
잠겼는가 확인한다.
* 제 품 에  따 라 서 는  크 립 이

표준 부속품으로 넣어져 있습니다.

축뇨(소변)주머니에 접속할
때 는  부 속 의  접 속  튜 브 를
사용함 . 우선 접속 튜브의
비닐튜브에 축뇨(소변)백의
콘넥터를 끼워 넣는다.

접속튜브의 콘넥터 부분을
주머니의 배뇨구에 “찰깍”
소 리 가  나 도 록  강 하 게
끼워넣는다.

풀을때는 콘넥터의 링부분을
눌러 내리며 당겨뺀다.

The accumulated air inside 
the ostomy bag is gradually 
released through the filter.

Normally, the filter cover seal 
should be kept over the hole of the 
filter. When air has accumulated 
inside the ostomy bag, peel the 
filter cover seal to release it.
* Some products include the air 

 release filter as standard.

因为粘着力的降低会成为脱落、渗漏的原因，所以请避免以下
的行为:
 ･ 触摸过油的手请不要再接触粘着面。
 ･ 请不要在底板的粘着部分上涂抹软膏及油性乳液等。
 ･ 揭开一次的袋子请不要再贴上使用。
 ･ 请不要在高温、多湿的地方或冷冻室保管。
 ･ 请避免因为一次性的大量购买而引起的长期保存。
 ･ 保存时请不要揭开剥离纸。
   (如果皮肤出现过敏现象时，请立刻停止使用。)

造口袋内积蓄的气体能通过过
滤片慢慢地排出消除。

一般情况下过滤片的上面贴有
过滤片用贴纸，盖住小孔。造
口袋内的气体蓄满了，请揭开
过滤片用贴纸，放出气体。
* 根据不同的产品，消臭过滤片作
 为标准品包括在内。

점착력 부족에 의해 떨어지거나, 새는 원인이 되므로 다음 사항을
피해주십시오：

•기름이 묻은 손으로 점착면을 접촉하지 않도록 하십시오.

•점착판의 점착부분에 연고 또는 크림 등이 묻지 않도록 하십시오.

•일단 떨어진 제품은 다시 붙이지 말아 주십시오.

•고온 다습한, 곳이나 냉동실에서는 보관하지 마십시오.

•대량구입에 따른 장기보존은 피해주십시오.

•박리지를 벗긴 채로 보존은 절대 피해주십시오.
(만일 피부에 맞지 않을 시는 사용을 중지해 주십시오.)

파 우 치   내 부 에    부 착 된
가스필터를 통하여 가스가
서서히 빠져 나갑니다.

통상은 필터 커버 씰(스티커)을 필터위에 
붙여 구멍을 막아 주십시오. 파우치 내에 
가스가 모이면 필터 커버 씰을 떼어서 
가스를 배출해 주십시오.
*제품에 따라 가스제거 필터가
표준부속품으로 부착된 제품이
있습니다.

유리나리 파우치드레이너블 파우치
프리커트-처음부터 사이즈별로
점착판에 구멍이 나있는 타입,
스토마사이즈에 맞춰 선택할 수
있어 구멍을 뚫을 필요가 없음.

크로즈드 파우치
프리커트-처음 작은 구멍이
뚫어져 있어, 필요한 스토마사이즈에
맞추어 자신 스스로 구멍을 뚫어
사용하는 타입.

19F, Arcacentral Bldg., 1-2-1 Kinshi, 
Sumida-ku, Tokyo, 130-0013, Japan 
http://www.alcare.co.jp/e

ALCARE Co., Ltd.

19F, Arcacentral Bldg., 1-2-1 Kinshi, 
Sumida-ku, Tokyo, 130-0013, Japan 
http://www.alcare.co.jp/e

ALCARE Co., Ltd.

Procare 1
One-Piece Ostomy System

Procare 1

Procare 1

单件式造口护理用品系列

원피스(결합형)인공장루용품 계열

Instruc t ion 
Manual

   You can contact us at
   E-mail : inquiry@alcare.co.jp　Fax : +81-3-5611-7827
www.alcare.co.jp/e

●Prior to use, carefully read the instruction manual so that you understand 
the product’s features.

●Keep the instruction manual close at hand and read it again when needed. 

●使用前请仔细阅读本使用说明书，以确保使用前对商品特性有充分的了解。
●请将本使用说明书放在手边以便需要时可随时阅读。

使用说明书    若有任何疑问，请您与我们联系。
   电子邮件：inquiry@alcare.co.jp　传真：+81-3-5611-7827
www.alcare.co.jp/ch

취급설명서
   필요한 경우 아래의 연락처를 통해 우리와 연락할 수 있습니다.
   E-mail : inquiry@alcare.co.jp　Fax : +81-3-5611-7827
www.alcare.co.jp/e

●사용하시기 전에 이 사용설명서를 잘 읽으시고, 상품의 특성을 충분히 
　이해하신 다음 사용해 주십시오.
●이 사용설명서를 항상 가까이에 두시고 필요할 때 읽어주십시오.

造口袋
产品备案号/技术要求编号：国械备20190016
产品型号：14181、14182、14183、14184、14185、12331、14191、14192、14193、14194、
14195、14196、14197、12341、12366、12361、12362、12363、12364、12365
造口袋 
产品备案号/技术要求编号：国械备20190015
产品型号：14201、14202、14203、14204、14205、12351、12371、12372、12373、12374、
12375
产品有效期：5年
主要成分和组成：由烯类塑料制造口袋和具有粘性的底板组成。
适用范围：适用于造口人士收集排泄物。
禁忌症：本产品暂无禁忌症。
生产企业名称：爱乐康株式会社
注册地址：東京都墨田区錦糸一丁目2番1号
生产地址：千葉県千葉市花見川区千種町36-2
联系方式：电话：+81-3-5611-7819
　　　　　传真：+81-3-5611-7827
代理及售后服务机构：北京迈迪克豪尔医药技术咨询服务有限公司 
地址：北京市西城区广安门外大街168号1幢9层1-1009A
电话：6332 3201
传真：8352 5006
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圆环部分
过滤片

过滤片用贴纸

링부분 필터

필터 커버 씰

Types of Ostomy Bag and Explanations of Terms

How to Apply the One-Piece Ostomy Bag How to Use the Uro Products Connecting Tube

How to Use the Clip* (for Ostomy Bag with a Bottom Opening) 

The Air Release Filter*

To avoid peeling off or leakage due to decreased adhesive 
strength, observe the following:
・Do not touch the adhesive face with oil-covered hands.
・Do not apply ointment or cream to the sticky side of the faceplate.
・Do not reapply an ostomy bag once it has been peeled off.
・Do not store in an area of high-temperature or high-humidity area or in a freezer.
・Avoid long-term stockpiling.
・Do not peel off the backing paper until use. (Discontinue use if skin becomes irritated.)

Precautions for Use and Storage

造口袋的种类和各部分用语的说明

单件式造口袋的粘贴方法 尿造口用品的连接软管的使用方法 关于消臭过滤片*

使用及保管上的注意事项夹子的使用方法* (使用排放型造口袋的时候)

파우치의 종류와 용어설명

원피스 파우치 붙이는 방법 유로제품의 접속튜브 사용방법

크립사용방법*(하부개방형 주머니를 사용하는 경우)

가스제거 필터에 대하여*

사용상/보관상 주의

Closed Type
Free-cut － Only the starter-
hole is pre-cut. The user makes 
a hole to fit the stoma size.

Urinary TypeDrainable Type
Pre-cut － A standard hole size 
has already been cut to match 
stoma size (no need to cut).

密封型造口袋
随意裁剪型 - 底板上没有开
孔，根据造口尺寸自己开孔
的类型。

尿袋排放型造口袋
预裁剪型 - 根据不同的尺寸预
先 在 底 板 上 开 了 口 的 类 型。
根据本人的造口尺寸选择造
口袋，不用开孔。

Stick the tape around the 
skin barrier.
Place your finger between the 
ostomy bag and the sticky 
side. Peel off the backing paper 
(b) from the tape. Stick the 
tape from the center outward 
so as not to make wrinkles.

Press down the sticky side.
Press the sticky side against 
the skin around the stoma to 
ensure adhesion.

Apply to fit the stoma.
Open the slit and apply the 
skin barrier to fit the stoma 
while checking the stoma site.

Open the clip by pressing and 
lifting up the stopper. Be care-
ful not to twist the hinge part.

Make a single twist of the 
ostomy bag around the lifted 
arm part. Adjust the curve of 
the clip to the body curve.

Close the clip while pressing 
the stopper. Finally, check that 
the clip has been properly 
locked.
* Some products include the clip as 

standard.

Make a  ho le  in  the cut t ing 
gauge*(excluding pre-cut type).
Measure the stoma size. Make 
a hole the same size as the 
stoma in the cutting gauge. 
The hole size must be within 
the range of the effective size 
indicated on the gauge, and 
must be made in the middle.
* Some products include the cutting 

gauge as standard equipment.

Make a hole in the skin barrier 
(excluding pre-cut type).
Place the cutting gauge on the 
backing paper(a) of the skin 
barrier. Trace the hole onto the 
backing paper(a) with a ballpoint 
pen, etc. Cut out the hole with 
scissors etc. Smooth the cut 
edge flat with your finger.

Peel off the backing paper.
Peel off the backing paper(a) 
from the skin barrier.
Turn up the tip of the backing 
paper(b) of the tape around 
the skin barrier.

粘贴皮肤保护剂周围的胶带
把手指插入造口袋与粘着部之
间，揭开胶带的剥离纸(b)，从
中心部位朝外，注意不要引起
折皱小心翼翼地贴上去。

按压粘着部
为了使粘着部与皮肤密封贴紧，
请认真地按压造口周围的粘着
部3-5分钟。

对准造口粘贴上去
揭开开口处，一边确认造口的
位置，一边对准地紧贴上去。

在测量板上开孔
(除了预裁剪型)
准确地测量造口尺寸，然后在
测量板上开一个与造口同样尺
寸的孔。请在板上记有有效直
径范围的中心部分上开孔。
* 根据不同的产品，测量板作为标

准附件包括在内。

在皮肤保护剂上开孔
(除了预裁剪型)
把测量板放在皮肤保护剂的剥
离纸(a)上，用圆珠笔等画下孔
的大小尺寸。沿着画下的尺寸
用剪刀等来开孔。用手指揉搓
开孔的边缘使之光滑柔顺没有
高低不平的地方。

揭开剥离纸
揭开皮肤保护剂上的剥离纸(a)。
稍微翻开皮肤保护剂周围胶带
的剥离纸(b)的边缘部分。

점착판 주위의 점착테잎을
부착함.
주머니 부 분 과 점착 부분
사이에 손가락을 넣어 테잎의
박리지(b)를 떼어낸후 가운데
중앙에서바깥쪽으로 주름지지
않도록 주의하여 붙여주십시오.

점착부를 누름.
점착부위가 확실히 피부에
붙도록 스토마 주위를 잘 눌러
주십시오.

스토마에 맞게 부착함.
잘린 부분을 열어 스토마위치를
확인하며 스토마가 스치지
(닿지) 않도록 맞춰서 올바르게
붙여주십시오.

커팅게이지(박스 속에 있는
투명비닐제품)에 구멍을
만든다.*(프리 커트제품 제외)
스토마 사이즈를 계측하여
커팅게이지에 스토마와 동일한
사이즈의 구멍을 만든다.구멍은
게이지에 기재된 유효경 범위
내에서 중앙에 만든다.
* 제품에 따라서는 커팅게이지가
 표준부속품으로 들어있습니다.

점착판에 구멍을 만듬.(프리커트 제외)
커팅게이지를 점착판 박리지(a)위에

올려 놓은 후 볼펜 등으로 그 크기를

그린 후 선을 따라 가위 등으로

구멍을 뚫는다. 만든 구멍의 자른

부분은 손가락으로 문질러 자른

부분을 울퉁불퉁하지 않도록 한다.

박리지를 벗겨 떼어냄.
점착판의 박리지(a)를 벗겨낸다.
* 점착판 주위 테잎의 박리지(b)
 끝부분을 약간 벗겨낸다.

Use the attached connecting 
tube for connection to a urine 
collection bag. Insert the con-
nector of the urine collection 
bag into the vinyl tube part of 
the connecting tube.

Squeeze the connector part of 
the connecting tube into the 
urinary outlet of the ostomy 
bag until you hear a click.

To remove the connector, pull 
out while pressing down the 
ring part.

一边按住锁扣一边朝上提，打
开夹子。打开以后请注意不要
让接合部拧在一起。

在提起的夹子部分上把造口袋
翻卷一层，这时候请注意将夹
子陷进去的一侧朝向身体。

一边按住锁扣一边关上夹子。
最后认真地确认一下是否关牢。
* 根据不同的产品，夹子作为标准

附件包括在内。

与蓄尿袋连接的时候，要使用
附加的连接软管。首先把蓄尿
袋的前端插入连接软管的塑料
管子部分。

把连接软管的塞孔部分用力插
入造口袋的排尿口，直到听到
“咔哒”卡牢的声音为止。

拆除时，一边朝下按压塞孔的
圆环部分一边拔出软管。

스토파를 누르면서 위로 당겨
크립을 연다 . 열린부분을
비틀리지 않도록 주의.

위로 들어올린 부분에 파우치를
겹으로 겹치게 만든다. 이때
크립의 굴곡 부분이 신체의
곡선에 맞도록 맞춘다.

스 토 파 를  누 르 며  크 립 을
닫 는 다  .  최 후 에  정 확 히
잠겼는가 확인한다.
* 제 품 에  따 라 서 는  크 립 이

표준 부속품으로 넣어져 있습니다.

축뇨(소변)주머니에 접속할
때 는  부 속 의  접 속  튜 브 를
사용함 . 우선 접속 튜브의
비닐튜브에 축뇨(소변)백의
콘넥터를 끼워 넣는다.

접속튜브의 콘넥터 부분을
주머니의 배뇨구에 “찰깍”
소 리 가  나 도 록  강 하 게
끼워넣는다.

풀을때는 콘넥터의 링부분을
눌러 내리며 당겨뺀다.

The accumulated air inside 
the ostomy bag is gradually 
released through the filter.

Normally, the filter cover seal 
should be kept over the hole of the 
filter. When air has accumulated 
inside the ostomy bag, peel the 
filter cover seal to release it.
* Some products include the air 

 release filter as standard.

因为粘着力的降低会成为脱落、渗漏的原因，所以请避免以下
的行为:
 ･ 触摸过油的手请不要再接触粘着面。
 ･ 请不要在底板的粘着部分上涂抹软膏及油性乳液等。
 ･ 揭开一次的袋子请不要再贴上使用。
 ･ 请不要在高温、多湿的地方或冷冻室保管。
 ･ 请避免因为一次性的大量购买而引起的长期保存。
 ･ 保存时请不要揭开剥离纸。
   (如果皮肤出现过敏现象时，请立刻停止使用。)

造口袋内积蓄的气体能通过过
滤片慢慢地排出消除。

一般情况下过滤片的上面贴有
过滤片用贴纸，盖住小孔。造
口袋内的气体蓄满了，请揭开
过滤片用贴纸，放出气体。
* 根据不同的产品，消臭过滤片作
 为标准品包括在内。

점착력 부족에 의해 떨어지거나, 새는 원인이 되므로 다음 사항을
피해주십시오：

•기름이 묻은 손으로 점착면을 접촉하지 않도록 하십시오.

•점착판의 점착부분에 연고 또는 크림 등이 묻지 않도록 하십시오.

•일단 떨어진 제품은 다시 붙이지 말아 주십시오.

•고온 다습한, 곳이나 냉동실에서는 보관하지 마십시오.

•대량구입에 따른 장기보존은 피해주십시오.

•박리지를 벗긴 채로 보존은 절대 피해주십시오.
(만일 피부에 맞지 않을 시는 사용을 중지해 주십시오.)

파 우 치   내 부 에    부 착 된
가스필터를 통하여 가스가
서서히 빠져 나갑니다.

통상은 필터 커버 씰(스티커)을 필터위에 
붙여 구멍을 막아 주십시오. 파우치 내에 
가스가 모이면 필터 커버 씰을 떼어서 
가스를 배출해 주십시오.
*제품에 따라 가스제거 필터가
표준부속품으로 부착된 제품이
있습니다.

유리나리 파우치드레이너블 파우치
프리커트-처음부터 사이즈별로
점착판에 구멍이 나있는 타입,
스토마사이즈에 맞춰 선택할 수
있어 구멍을 뚫을 필요가 없음.

크로즈드 파우치
프리커트-처음 작은 구멍이
뚫어져 있어, 필요한 스토마사이즈에
맞추어 자신 스스로 구멍을 뚫어
사용하는 타입.

19F, Arcacentral Bldg., 1-2-1 Kinshi, 
Sumida-ku, Tokyo, 130-0013, Japan 
http://www.alcare.co.jp/e
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Procare 1
One-Piece Ostomy System
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Procare 1

单件式造口护理用品系列

원피스(결합형)인공장루용품 계열

Instruc t ion 
Manual

   You can contact us at
   E-mail : inquiry@alcare.co.jp　Fax : +81-3-5611-7827
www.alcare.co.jp/e

●Prior to use, carefully read the instruction manual so that you understand 
the product’s features.

●Keep the instruction manual close at hand and read it again when needed. 

●使用前请仔细阅读本使用说明书，以确保使用前对商品特性有充分的了解。
●请将本使用说明书放在手边以便需要时可随时阅读。

使用说明书    若有任何疑问，请您与我们联系。
   电子邮件：inquiry@alcare.co.jp　传真：+81-3-5611-7827
www.alcare.co.jp/ch

취급설명서
   필요한 경우 아래의 연락처를 통해 우리와 연락할 수 있습니다.
   E-mail : inquiry@alcare.co.jp　Fax : +81-3-5611-7827
www.alcare.co.jp/e

●사용하시기 전에 이 사용설명서를 잘 읽으시고, 상품의 특성을 충분히 
　이해하신 다음 사용해 주십시오.
●이 사용설명서를 항상 가까이에 두시고 필요할 때 읽어주십시오.

造口袋
产品备案号/技术要求编号：国械备20190016
产品型号：14181、14182、14183、14184、14185、12331、14191、14192、14193、14194、
14195、14196、14197、12341、12366、12361、12362、12363、12364、12365
造口袋 
产品备案号/技术要求编号：国械备20190015
产品型号：14201、14202、14203、14204、14205、12351、12371、12372、12373、12374、
12375
产品有效期：5年
主要成分和组成：由烯类塑料制造口袋和具有粘性的底板组成。
适用范围：适用于造口人士收集排泄物。
禁忌症：本产品暂无禁忌症。
生产企业名称：爱乐康株式会社
注册地址：東京都墨田区錦糸一丁目2番1号
生产地址：千葉県千葉市花見川区千種町36-2
联系方式：电话：+81-3-5611-7819
　　　　　传真：+81-3-5611-7827
代理及售后服务机构：北京迈迪克豪尔医药技术咨询服务有限公司 
地址：北京市西城区广安门外大街168号1幢9层1-1009A
电话：6332 3201
传真：8352 5006


